

SML/SEC/2024-25-005 8th April, 2024

| Dy. General Manager- | The Secretary, | |
|-----------------------------------|---------------------------------------|--|
| Corporate Relationship Department | National Stock Exchange of India Ltd. | |
| BSE Limited | Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor, | |
| P.J Towers, Dalal Street | Plot no. C/1, G Block | |
| Fort, Mumbai-400 001 | Bandra- Kurla Complex | |
| | Bandra (E), Mumbai – 400 051 | |
| Scrip Code: 505192 | Scrip Code: SMLISUZU | |

Regulation 30 and 47 of SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015

Subject: Newspaper Advertisement – Postal Ballot - Members to register their e-mail addresses

Dear Sir/Madam,

In continuation of communication dated 15th March, 2024 (vide Letter SML/SEC/2023-24-116) and dated 1st April, 2024 (vide Letter SML/SEC/2024-25-002), please find enclosed copies of the newspaper advertisements published on 7th April, 2024, in Financial Express, The Indian Express and Punjabi Tribune requesting members to register their e-mail addresses in connection with Postal Ballot.

The above information is also available on the website of the Company https://www.smlisuzu.com/

You are requested to take the same on your records.

Yours faithfully For SML ISUZU LIMITED

(PARVESH MADAN)

Company Secretary & Compliance Officer pmadan@smlisuzu.com ACS-31266

SML ISUZU Limited Regd. Office & Works:

Village: Asron, Distt. Shahid Bhagat Singh Nagar (Nawanshahar) Punjab - 144533 T+91 1881 270255 F+91 1881 270223

Corporate Office: 204-205, Sector 34-A, Chandigarh - 160135

T +91 172 2647700-10 F +91 172 2615111 W www.smlisuzu.com CIN L50101PB1983PLC005516

Trucks & Buses

Financial Express

Dated: 07.04.2024

SML ISUZU LIMITED

CIN: L50101PB1983PLC005516

Regd. Office: Village Asron, Distt. Shahid Bhagat Singh Nagar (Nawanshahr)

Punjab -144 533, Phone: 01881-270255; Fax: 01881-270223 Email: investors@smlisuzu.com | Website: www.smlisuzu.com

PUBLIC NOTICE

MEMBERS TO REGISTER THEIR EMAIL ADDRESSES FOR POSTAL BALLOT

Pursuant to Sections 108 and 110 of the Companies Act, 2013 and rules made thereunder read with applicable guidelines/circulars issued by Ministry of Corporate Affairs ("MCA Circulars") and SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 in this regard, members may kindly note that SML ISUZU LIMITED (the "Company") is proposing to seek consent of the Members by way of Postal Ballot by voting through electronic means only ('remote e- voting') for the following items as per the details set out in the Postal Ballot Notice ("Notice"), which will be sent in due course only to those members whose email addresses are registered with the Company/ Depository Participants(DP).

| | Appointment of Mr. Ryusuke Miyake (DIN: 10569281) as Non-Executive (Non-Independent) Director of the Company liable to retire by rotation |
|------------|---|
| Item No. 2 | Appointment of Mr. Takahiro Jitosho (DIN: 10551351) as Non-Executive (Non-Independent) Director of the Company liable to retire by rotation |

Members holding shares in physical mode and who have not updated their e-mail addresses are requested to get their email registered/updated at admin@mcsregistrars.com/ investors@smlisuzu.com at the earliest to receive the Postal Ballot Notice through electronic mode. Members holding shares in demat form are requested to register/ update their email addresses with their DP.

Cut-off Date to determine the eligibility of the members to cast their vote: 19.04.2024 (Friday)

The Company will provide facility to its Members to exercise their right to vote by remote e-voting and the detailed procedure for remote e-voting will form part of the said Notice.

The aforesaid notice will be made available on the website of the Company i.e. at www.smlisuzu.com and on the website of stock exchanges viz. BSE and NSE at www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com respectively.

Date: 06.04.2024

Place: Chandigarh

For SML ISUZU LIMITED

PARVESH MADAN
Company Secretary

ACS-31266

The Indian Express

Dated: 07.04.2024

SML ISUZU LIMITED

CIN: L50101PB1983PLC005516

Regd. Office: Village Asron, Distt. Shahid Bhagat Singh Nagar (Nawanshahr)
Punjab -144 533, Phone: 01881-270255; Fax: 01881-270223
Email: investors@smlisuzu.com | Website: www.smlisuzu.com

PUBLIC NOTICE

MEMBERS TO REGISTER THEIR EMAIL ADDRESSES FOR POSTAL BALLOT

Pursuant to Sections 108 and 110 of the Companies Act, 2013 and rules made thereunder read with applicable guidelines/circulars issued by Ministry of Corporate Affairs ("MCA Circulars") and SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 in this regard, members may kindly note that **SML ISUZU LIMITED** (the "Company") is proposing to seek consent of the Members by way of Postal Ballot by voting through electronic means only ('remote e-voting') for the following items as per the details set out in the Postal Ballot Notice ("Notice"), which will be sent in due course only to those members whose email addresses are registered with the Company/ Depository Participants(DP).

| Item No. 1 | Appointment of Mr. Ryusuke Miyake (DIN: 10569281) as (Non-Independent) Director of the Company liable to retire by rotation | Non-Executive |
|------------|---|---------------|
| Item No. 2 | Appointment of Mr. Takahiro Jitosho (DIN: 10551351) as (Non-Independent) Director of the Company liable to retire by rotation | Non-Executive |

Members holding shares in physical mode and who have not updated their e-mail addresses are requested to get their email registered/updated at admin@mcsregistrars.com/ investors@smlisuzu.com at the earliest to receive the Postal Ballot Notice through electronic mode. Members holding shares in demat form are requested to register/ update their email addresses with their DP.

Cut-off Date to determine the eligibility of the members to cast their vote: 19.04.2024 (Friday)

The Company will provide facility to its Members to exercise their right to vote by remote e-voting and the detailed procedure for remote e-voting will form part of the said Notice.

The aforesaid notice will be made available on the website of the Company i.e. at www.smlisuzu.com and on the website of stock exchanges viz. BSE and NSE at www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com respectively.

Date: 06.04.2024
Place: Chandigarh

PARVESH MADAN
Company Secretary
ACS-31266

Punjabi Tribune

Dated: 07.04.2024

ਐਸਐਮਐਲ ਇਸੂਜ਼ੂ ਲਿਮਟਿਡ

CIN: L50101PB1983PLC005516 ਰਜਿ. ਦਫਰਰ: ਪਿੰਡ ਆਸਰੋਂ, ਜ਼ਿਲ੍ਹਾ ਸ਼ਹੀਦ ਭਗਤ ਸਿੰਘ ਨਗਰ (ਨਵਾਂਸ਼ਹਿਰ) ਪੰਜਾਬ-144533, ਫੋਨ: 01881-270255, ਫੈਕਸ: 01881-270223, ਈਮੇਲ: investors@smlisuzu.com. ਵੱਬਸਾਈਟ: www.smlisuzu.com

ਜਨਤਕ ਸੂਚਨਾ

ਮੈਂਬਰ ਪੋਸਟਲ ਬੈਲਟ ਲਈ ਆਪਣੇ ਈ-ਮੇਲ ਪਤੇ ਰਜਿਸਟਰ ਕਰਾਉਣ

ਕੰਪਨੀਜ਼ ਐਕਟ 2018 ਦੀ ਦਫਾ 108 ਅਤੇ 110 ਅਤੇ ਕਾਰਪੋਰੇਟ ਮਾਮਲੇ ਮੰਤਰਾਲਾ ਵੱਲੋਂ ਜਾਰੀ ਲਾਗੂ ਦਿਸ਼ਾ-ਨਿਰਦੇਸ਼/ਸਰਕੁਲਰ ("MCA Circulars") ਅਤੇ ਸੇਬੀ (ਲਿਸਟਿੰਗ ਆਬਲੀਗੇਸ਼ੰਜ਼ ਐਂਡ ਡਿਸਕਲੌਜਰ ਰਿਕੁਆਇਰਮੈਂਟਸ) ਰੈਗੂਲੇਸ਼ਨ, 2015 ਵੱਲੋਂ ਇਸ ਸਬੰਧ ਵਿਚ ਬਣਾਏ ਨਿਯਮਾਂ ਦੇ ਅਨੁਸਾਰ, ਮੈਂਬਰ ਕ੍ਰਿਪਾ ਕਰਕੇ ਨੋਟ ਕਰਨ ਕਿ ਐਸਐਮਐਲ ਇਸੂਜ਼ੂ ਲਿਮਟਿਡ ("ਕੰਪਨੀ") ਵੱਲੋਂ ਕੰਪਨੀ/ਡਿਪਾਜਿਟਰੀ ਪਾਰਟੀਸਿਪੈਂਟ (DP) ਨਾਲ ਰਜਿ. ਈਮੇਲ ਵਾਲੇ ਮੈਂਬਰਾਂ ਨੂੰ ਆਉਣ ਵਾਲੇ ਸਮੇਂ ਵਿਚ ਭੇਜੇ ਜਾਣ ਵਾਲੇ, ਪੋਸਟਲ ਬੈਲਟ ਨੋਟਿਸ ("ਨੋਟਿਸ") ਵਿਚ ਨਿਰਧਾਰਤ ਵੇਰਵੇਂ ਦੇ ਅਨੁਸਾਰ ਹੇਠ ਲਿਖੀਆਂ ਆਈਟਮਾਂ ਲਈ ਸਿਰਫ ਇਲੈਕਟ੍ਰਾਨਿਕ ਸਾਧਨਾਂ ('ਰਿਮੋਟ ਈ-ਵੋਟਿੰਗ') ਰਾਹੀਂ ਵੋਟਿੰਗ ਦੁਆਰਾ ਪੋਸਟਲ ਬੈਲਟ ਦੇ ਜਰੀਏ ਮੈਂਬਰਾਂ ਦੀ ਸਹਿਮਤੀ ਪ੍ਰਾਪਤ ਕੀਤੀ ਜਾਣੀ ਹੈ।

ਆਈਟਮ ਨੰ. 1 ਰੋਟੇਸ਼ਨ ਦੁਆਰਾ ਰਿਟਾਇਰ ਹੋਣ ਲਈ ਜ਼ਿੰਮੇਵਾਰ ਕੰਪਨੀ ਦੇ ਨਾਨ-ਐਗਜ਼ੀਕਿਊਟਿਵ (ਗੈਰ-ਸੁਤੰਤਰ) ਡਾਇਰੈਕਟਰ ਦੇ ਤੌਰ 'ਤੇ Mr. Ryusuke Miyake (DIN: 10569281) ਦੀ ਨਿਯੁਕਤੀ।

ਆਈਟਮ ਨੇ. 2 ਰੋਟੇਸ਼ਨ ਦੁਆਰਾ ਰਿਟਾਇਰ ਹੋਣ ਲਈ ਜ਼ਿੰਮੇਵਾਰ ਕੰਪਨੀ ਦੇ ਨਾਨ-ਐਗਜ਼ੀਕਿਊਟਿਵ (ਗੈਰ-ਸੁਤੰਤਰ) ਡਾਇਰੈਕਟਰ ਦੇ ਤੌਰ 'ਤੇ Mr. Takahiro Jitosho (DIN: 10551351) ਦੀ ਨਿਯੁਕਤੀ।

ਫਿਜ਼ੀਕਲ ਰੂਪ ਵਿਚ ਸ਼ੋਅਰ ਪ੍ਰਾਪਤ ਮੈਂਬਰਜ਼ ਅਤੇ ਜਿਨ੍ਹਾਂ ਨੇ ਆਪਣਾ ਈ-ਮੇਲ ਪਤਾ ਅਪਡੇਟ ਨਹੀਂ ਕੀਤਾ, ਨੂੰ ਬੇਨਤੀ ਕੀਤੀ ਜਾਂਦੀ ਹੈ ਕਿ ਉਹ ਇਲੈਕਟ੍ਰਾਨਿਕ ਵਿਧੀ ਰਾਹੀਂ ਪੋਸਟਲ ਬੈਲਟ ਨੋਟਿਸ ਪ੍ਰਾਪਤ ਕਰਨ ਲਈ ਤੁਰੰਤ admin@mcsregistrars.com/ investors@smlisuzu.com 'ਤੇ ਆਪਣੀ ਈ-ਮੇਲ ਰਜਿਸਟਰ/ਅਪਡੇਟ ਕਰਵਾਉਣ। ਡਿਮੈਟ ਰੂਪ ਵਿਚ ਸ਼ੇਅਰ ਪ੍ਰਾਪਤ ਮੈਂਬਰਜ਼ੀ ਆਪਣੇ ਡੀਪੀ ਕੋਲ ਆਪਣਾ ਈਮੇਲ ਪਤਾ ਰਜਿਸਟਰ/ਅਪਡੇਟ ਕਰਵਾਉਣ।

ਆਪਣੇ ਵੋਟ ਦੇਣ ਲਈ ਮੈਂਬਰਾਂ ਦੀ ਪਾਤਰਤਾ ਦਾ ਨਿਰਧਾਰਣ ਲਈ ਕੱਟ-ਆਫ ਮਿਤੀ 19.04.2024 ਸ਼ੁੱਕਰਵਾਰ ਹੈ। ਕੰਪਨੀ ਵੱਲੋਂ ਰਿਮੋਟ ਈ-ਵੋਟਿੰਗ ਰਾਹੀਂ ਵੋਟ ਦੇਣ ਲਈ ਆਪਣੇ ਅਧਿਕਾਰ ਦੀ ਵਰਤੋਂ ਕਰਨ ਵਾਸਤੇ ਆਪਣੇ ਮੈਂਬਰਾਂ ਨੂੰ ਸੁਵਿਧਾ ਪ੍ਰਦਾਨ ਕੀਤੀ ਜਾਵੇਗੀ ਅਤੇ ਰਿਮੋਟ ਈ-ਵੋਟਿੰਗ ਲਈ ਵਿਸਤ੍ਰਿਤ ਪ੍ਰਕ੍ਰਿਆ ਉਕਤ ਨੋਟਿਸ ਦਾ ਫਾਰਮ ਪਾਰਟ ਹੋਵੇਗੀ।

ਉਕਤ ਨੋਟਿਸ ਕੰਪਨੀ ਦੀ ਵੈੱਬਸਾਈਟ 'ਤੇ ਸੁਲੱਭ ਹੋਵੇਗਾ ਅਰਥਾਤ www.smlisuzu.com ਅਤੇ ਇਹ ਸਟਾਕ ਐਕਸਚੇਂਜਾਂ ਅਰਥਾਤ BSE ਅਤੇ NSE ਦੀ ਵੈੱਬਸਾਈਟਾਂ 'ਤੇ ਵੀ ਸੁਲੱਭ ਹੋਵੇਗਾ ਅਰਥਾਤ ਕ੍ਰਮਵਾਰ: www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com

ਵਾ. ਐਸਐਮਐਲ ਇਸੂਜ਼ੂ ਲਿਮਟਿਡ

ਮਿਰੀ: 06.04.2024 -ਸਥਾਨ: ਚੰਡੀਗੜ੍ਹ

. ਪ੍ਰਵੇਸ਼ ਮਦਾਨ ਕੰਪਨੀ ਸਕੱਤਰ ACS-31266